Summit Building Permit shall be delivered following approval by the CITY of final detailed plans, as described in 
this section, and the readiness of the Leased Premises for the commencement of the project.   
Construction of the Initial Improvements shall be completed within three hundred sixty-five (365) calendar days 
from the date of the last Construction Commencement Requirements to occur, subject to force majeure delays and 
any other delays outside of the control of LESSEE, provided that the parties will work in good faith to agree on an 
extension of the deadline if LESSEE is diligently working to complete construction and written Lease is given by